

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER: Caitlyn Gendusa **MEETING DATE:** March 6, 2025

AGENDA SECTION: Brooklyn Community Garden **DEPARTMENT:** PUBLIC WORKS

TITLE OF ITEM: Resolution

SUGGESTED MOTION(S): I move that City Council adopt a resolution outlining the City and Community's commitment and understanding for the long term maintenance and success of the Brooklyn Community Garden.

SUMMARY: This resolution reaffirms the City's commitment to the Brooklyn Community Garden and calls upon community volunteers to help ensure the garden's success.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution by the City of Hendersonville City Council Designating the Brooklyn Community Garden